2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
  T1
TD
DIA
  H
  MAX GRIP ± 0.13

      Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
HOW TO ORDER
           EXAMPLE:   Pin Part Number
                                 HLM913AP04-8
CODE:    First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1 mm.
                Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1 mm.
                See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
FINISH:     HLM913( )-( )          = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I, color blue-violet
                                                    (equivalent to LN9368 Blatt 4), and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear
                                                    Spec. 305.
            8  HLM913AP( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                     and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
   HLM913FM( )-( )     = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I, color blue-violet, and
                                      M88 solid film lubricant (0.003 mm minimum thickness).
   HLM913HA( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                     and  apply recoat No. PR1436G sealant (.051-.127 mm thick) plus cetyl
                                     alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
   HLM913V( )-( )        = Solid film lube per "Lubeco" 2123, Type II.
SPECIFICATION:    HI-LOK™ Product Specification M342.
HEAT TREAT:    740 N/mm2 shear minimum.
MATERIAL:    6AL-6V-2Sn titanium alloy per AMS4971.
8
9
9
9
1
6
2017 Hi-Shear CorporationC
1 mm GRIP VARIATION
DRAWING NUMBER
a LISI AEROSPACE Company
LISI AEROSPACE website at:
ARE TRADEMARKS OF HI-SHEAR CORPORATION
DRAWN BY
APPROVED
REVISION
DATE
DATE
DATE
HI-LOK™ PIN (METRIC SERIES)
1 OF 1
6AL-6V-2Sn TITANIUM
HLM913
1971-09-15
9
H
LM
913
100° FLUSH TENSION HEAD
R.TING
M.BEARD
1971-09-15
TITLE
"HI-LOK", "HL", AND "HI-KOTE",
2017-08-29
For the current list of licensed manufacturers, please visit the
HI-SHEAR Corporation, USA                     Design Holder                CAGE No. 73197
VAN
MAJOR DIA. SHALL BE PER "TD"
THREAD ROLLED PER BRITISH
STD 3643 (ISO METRIC). MODIFIED
S CHAMFER
COLLAR WRENCHING
DEVICE  AUTOMATICALLY
SHEARS OFF
4
h s
3M
INDENTED HEAD MARKING 0.25 MAX
DEPTH. IDENTIFY AS TABULATED AND
MANUFACTURER'S TRADEMARK "hs".